

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30969/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2008 in MATA No. 51/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BINDU KIRPAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KIRPAL Respondent(s)

Date: 06/07/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.(Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sunil Dutta Mishra,Adv.  
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As requested, adjourned.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master  
(Mentioned slip enclosed)

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master

NOTE: This matter is stated to be listed on 10.07.2009 in  
Court NO.5 as Item NO.47