

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30969/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2008 in MATA No. 51/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BINDU KIRPAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KIRPAL Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ashok H.Desai, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr.Sunil Dutta Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List in the first week of November, 2009 for final disposal.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed in the meantime.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master