

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 6310/2011

BINDU KIRPAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KIRPAL

Respondent(s)

Date : 31/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Hancy Wadhwa, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Statement of case on behalf of the appellant is already on record.

Despite Registry's notice dated 10.05.2012, Statement of Case on behalf of the sole respondent has not yet been filed. In view of fact that the Supreme Court Rules, 2013 states that if the counsel for the parties failed to file the Statement of Case within the statutory period mentioned therein, no further period be granted.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar