

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6310/2011

BINDU KIRPAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KIRPAL

Respondent(s)

I.A. NO.140432/2018

Date : 08-10-2018 This application was Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Anip Sachthey, AOR
Mr. Anugrah Niraj Ekka, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter on 22nd October, 2018 before the
appropriate Bench.

I.A. NO.140432/2018 is accordingly disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

