

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 6310/2011

BINDU KIRPAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KIRPAL

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, AOR
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Ria Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Trehan, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.
Mr. Veehit Trehan, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appellant is represented by Dr. A.M. Singhvi, learned senior counsel and the respondent is represented by Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Advocate.

Learned counsel appearing for the parties submitted that that the parties are not averse in exploring possibility of settlement. Having regard to the submissions, the parties are referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

Both parties are directed to appear before the Supreme

Court Mediation Centre on 24th October, 2018 at 11.00 a.m.

The Supreme Court Mediation Centre shall nominate the Mediator who has fairly good experience in settling the matrimonial disputes. We also expect that the mediation be completed expeditiously preferably within a period of two weeks from today.

List the matter on 13th November, 2018.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER