

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 6310/2011

BINDU KIRPAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KIRPAL

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-11-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEEFor Appellant(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, AOR
Ms. Suruchi Suri, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vineet Trehan, Adv.
Mr. Justine George, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both the parties are present in the Court in-person.

As mediation failed and matter could not be settled between the parties.

We called both the parties in Chamber and spoke to them individually and also collectively.

Both the parties have agreed for an amicable settlement. The respondent - Arun Kirpal agrees to pay a sum of Rs. 48,00,000/- (Rupees forty eight lakhs) to the appellant - Bindu Kirpal (wife) in full quit of all her claims. Both the parties have also agreed for divorce by mutual consent on the basis of the date of their

marriage i.e. 23rd October, 2004. Both the parties have also agreed to withdraw all the pending cases filed against each other. For reducing the terms of settlement into writing and for filing memo of settlement, list the matter on 16th November, 2018.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER