

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6310/2011

BINDU KIRPAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KIRPAL

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-11-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, AOR
Ms. Suruchi Suri, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Mr. Vinit Trehan, Adv.
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The parties have filed the Memo of Settlement containing
the terms of settlement.

List the matter on 7th December, 2018 for passing final
orders.

The Memo of Settlement shall form the part of record.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER